Songs by Most Times Played |

Count Song
1 B2 Freebom

2 m REAL EXISTENCE
3 WEE] alone

4 WEH} Choose me
5 DOMINATION
6 170 Play

7 166 the non-fiction days
& 164 Don't you tell ME

9 149 DICE

10 143 Daydreaming
11132 Thrill

12 123 you.

13 122 Don't let me down
14 114 glory

15 113 NO GOD

16 113 Moratorium

17 112 endless Story

18 95 YOLO

19 93 Unleash!!!!!

20 92 Screaming

21 85 secret My lips

22 73 Be OK

23 72 from now on

24 69 Carry on living

25 68 HATE?

26 63 FORWARD

27 62 Rock in me

28 61 Don't apply the brake
29 59 Take me higher!!

30 58 Shake That!!

31 56 Sense

32 55 CROSS

33 55 Knockin' on your heart
34 53 After Life

35 53 matchless GUM

36 52 Memorable

37 52 Memorable

38 52 onset

39 50 TIME

40 50 Shambles

41 50 Unfair game

42 49 LOOK AT ME

43 48 Rinne

44 45 influencer

45 43 Manners

46 43 anemone

47 43 CLANG

48 42 Blooming

49 40 Sayonakidori

50 40 Puzzle

51 40 Yoake Mae

52 40 Summer Drive

53 39 Brightest Star

54 39 Bubble

55 39 Bubble

56 39 FREEZER

Monday, February 23, 2026

Most Recent

Nanba Hatch
SENDAI GIGS
TOKYO GARDEN THEATER

Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha
Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha

Nanba Hatch
SENDAI GIGS

Nanba Hatch

Nanba Hatch

Azuma Kyuujou
YOKOHAMA ARENA
TOKYO GARDEN THEATER
harevutai

Nanba Hatch

Nanba Hatch

BEAT STATION
TOKYO GARDEN THEATER
Nanba Hatch

Nanba Hatch

Azuma Kyuujou
Diamond Hall
LIVEHOLIC

Nanba Hatch

PENNY LANE 24
Nanba Hatch
YOKOHAMA ARENA
DRUM LOGOS

CLUB PHASE

EIGHT HALL

Nanba Hatch

CLUB CITTA'

DRUM LOGOS
Shibuya Milkyway
SENDAI GIGS

Spotify O-EAST
Billboard Live TOKYO
Billboard Live TOKYO
LIQUIDROOM

Nanba Hatch

TOKYO GARDEN THEATER
Hiroshima CLUB QUATTRO
Nagano CLUB JUNK BOX
Nanba Hatch

LINE CUBE SHIBUYA
SENDAI GIGS
LIQUIDROOM
SENDAI GIGS
Diamond Hall

B.9V1

LIQUIDROOM

B.9V1

Shibuya Milkyway
Nanba Hatch
Billboard Live TOKYO
Billboard Live TOKYO
TSUTAYA O-EAST

Osaka
Sendai
Tokyo
Chiba
Chiba
Osaka
Sendai
Osaka
Osaka
Fukushima
Yokohama
Tokyo
Tokyo
Osaka
Osaka
Fukuoka
Tokyo
Osaka
Osaka
Fukushima
Nagoya
Tokyo
Osaka
Sapporo
Osaka
Yokohama
Fukuoka
Tokyo
Kanazawa
Osaka
Kawasaki
Fukuoka
Tokyo
Sendai
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Osaka
Tokyo
Hiroshima
Nagano
Osaka
Tokyo
Sendai
Tokyo
Sendai
Nagoya
Kumamoto
Tokyo
Kumamoto
Tokyo
Osaka
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo

JP

JP

2/21/2026
6/28/2025
12/7/2025
12/29/2025
12/29/2025
2/21/2026
6/28/2025
2/21/2026
2/21/2026
10/18/2025
11/26/2023
12/7/2025
2/11/2021
2/21/2026
2/21/2026
10/5/2024
12/7/2025
2/21/2026
2/21/2026
10/18/2025
8/9/2025
2/14/2016
2/21/2026
10/20/2024
2/21/2026
11/26/2023
8/3/2025
7/5/2017
9/3/2023
10/20/2023
11/1/2025
3/26/2023
12/24/2015
6/28/2025
8/30/2024
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
2/17/2025
2/21/2026
12/7/2025
9/23/2023
12/14/2018
2/21/2026
2/11/2026
6/28/2025
2/17/2025
10/9/2023
8/9/2025
8/2/2025
2/17/2025
1/19/2020
12/24/2015
2/21/2026
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
5/10/2019

2/23/2026
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57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Count
38
38
38
37
36
36
36
36
35
35
34
33
32
31
31
31
29
27
27
27
27
25
24
22
21
20
20
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
15
14
13
13
12
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
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Song
Different
Before Yesterday
Arcadia Girl
Wonderland
Spirit!!
Beauty and the beast
Beauty and the beast

Ai to Jonetsu no Matador

Warning!
ORDER
Awkward

| can't live without you.

start over
Protect You
Mirage
Brand-New Road
Forbidden tale
Magie

BLACK HOLE
decided by myself
One and only
Ready to Rock
Toi et moi
hide-and-seek
Bye My Tears
Zen

TAMAYA!

Get to the top
Corallium
Corallium
Catharsis

Bestie

Liberal

Don't be long
EverGreen

What is justice?
Price of Pride
H-G-K

Dilemma

Turn me on

Why Why Why
Letters to you
The Dragon Cries
Honkai

SHOW THEM

| still seek revenge.
Balance

about Us

Hibana

YURAGU
without holding back
PAGE

Go easy

Big Dad

azure

Present Perfect
Dilly-Dally

The one

KEY

Monday, February 23, 2026

Most Recent

CRAZYMAMA KINGDOM

KT Zepp Yokohama
LIQUIDROOM

Billboard Live TOKYO

LIQUIDROOM

B.9 V1

B.9 V1

Shibuya Milkyway
CLUB CITTA'

Nagano CLUB JUNK BOX

LIQUIDROOM
SENDAI GIGS
Spotify O-EAST

TOKYO GARDEN THEATER
Billboard Live TOKYO

B.9V1

TOKYO GARDEN THEATER

Nanba Hatch
Diamond Hall
BEAT STATION

KT Zepp Yokohama

Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha

Nanba Hatch
BEAT STATION
LIVEHOLIC

TOKYO GARDEN THEATER

Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha

Diamond Hall

Billboard Live TOKYO
Billboard Live TOKYO

Spotify O-EAST

GORILLA HALL OSAKA

BEAT STATION
harevutai
shibuya eggman

Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha

LIQUIDROOM
Diamond Hall
PENNY LANE 24
KT Zepp Yokohama
Diamond Hall
SENDAI GIGS
Irving Plaza
BEAT STATION
Diamond Hall
BEAT STATION
BEAT STATION
Spotify O-EAST

Zepp Haneda (TOKYO)
Shimokitazawa GARDEN

Nanba Hatch
LIQUIDROOM

Zepp Haneda (TOKYO)

Spotify O-EAST
Spotify O-EAST
Nanba Hatch
Nanba Hatch

TOKYO GARDEN THEATER

shibuya eggman

Okayama
Yokohama
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Kumamoto
Kumamoto
Tokyo
Kawasaki
Nagano
Tokyo
Sendai
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Kumamoto
Tokyo
Osaka
Nagoya
Fukuoka
Yokohama
Chiba
Osaka
Fukuoka
Tokyo
Tokyo
Chiba
Nagoya
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Osaka
Fukuoka
Tokyo
Tokyo
Chiba
Tokyo
Nagoya
Sapporo
Yokohama
Nagoya
Sendai
New York
Fukuoka
Nagoya
Fukuoka
Fukuoka
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Osaka
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Osaka
Osaka
Tokyo
Tokyo

5/18/2025
2/22/2024
6/14/2017
4/13/2025
2/17/2025
1/19/2020
1/19/2020
12/24/2015
11/1/2025
12/14/2018
2/17/2025
6/28/2025
8/30/2024
12/7/2025
4/13/2025
12/1/2018
12/7/2025
2/21/2026
8/9/2025
10/5/2024
2/22/2024
12/29/2025
2/21/2026
10/5/2024
2/14/2016
12/7/2025
8/16/2025
8/8/2025
4/13/2025
4/13/2025
8/30/2024
6/20/2025
10/5/2024
12/13/2020
7/18/2015
12/29/2025
6/14/2017
8/9/2025
10/20/2024
2/22/2024
8/9/2025
6/28/2025
10/28/2022
10/5/2024
8/9/2025
10/5/2024
10/5/2024
8/30/2024
5/10/2024
10/23/2016
2/21/2026
2/17/2025
11/26/2024
8/30/2024
8/30/2024
2/21/2026
2/21/2026
12/7/2025
7/18/2015
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120
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122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
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Song
Smile
Giovanni
Lock and Load
SUPER SUNSHINE
I'l
At the drop of a hat
Youth
FATE
SION
CHEMICAL REACTION
Gion-cho
secret MAIKO lips
flying high
Akasimahen
Tora and Tora
Honey

Monday, February 23, 2026

LINE CUBE SHIBUYA
BEAT STATION
Nanba Hatch

Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha

PENNY LANE 24
Spotify O-EAST
SALON KITTY
Zepp Tokyo

Most Recent

TOKYO GARDEN THEATER

Spotify O-EAST

KBS Hall

KBS Hall

LINE CUBE SHIBUYA
KBS Hall

KBS Hall

Rensa

Tokyo
Fukuoka
Osaka
Chiba
Sapporo
Tokyo
Matsuyama
Tokyo
Tokyo
Tokyo
Kyoto
Kyoto
Tokyo
Kyoto
Kyoto
Sendai

3/20/2024
10/5/2024
2/21/2026
12/29/2025
10/20/2024
8/30/2024
10/1/2023
4/13/2018
12/7/2025
8/30/2024
4/22/2023
12/22/2019
2/13/2020
12/22/2019
12/22/2019
12/20/2017
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