

# Songs by Most Times Played

2/23/2026



Count	Song	Most Recent				
1	<b>260</b> FREEDOM	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
2	<b>242</b> REAL EXISTENCE	SENDAI GIGS	Sendai	JP	6/28/2025	
3	<b>233</b> alone	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025	
4	<b>231</b> Choose me	Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha	Chiba	JP	12/29/2025	
5	<b>210</b> DOMINATION	Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha	Chiba	JP	12/29/2025	
6	<b>170</b> Play	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
7	<b>166</b> the non-fiction days	SENDAI GIGS	Sendai	JP	6/28/2025	
8	<b>164</b> Don't you tell ME	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
9	<b>149</b> DICE	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
10	<b>143</b> Daydreaming	Azuma Kyuujou	Fukushima	JP	10/18/2025	
11	<b>132</b> Thrill	YOKOHAMA ARENA	Yokohama	JP	11/26/2023	
12	<b>123</b> you.	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025	
13	<b>122</b> Don't let me down	harevutai	Tokyo	JP	2/11/2021	
14	<b>114</b> glory	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
15	<b>113</b> NO GOD	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
16	<b>113</b> Moratorium	BEAT STATION	Fukuoka	JP	10/5/2024	
17	<b>112</b> endless Story	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025	
18	95 YOLO	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
19	93 Unleash!!!!	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
20	92 Screaming	Azuma Kyuujou	Fukushima	JP	10/18/2025	
21	85 secret My lips	Diamond Hall	Nagoya	JP	8/9/2025	
22	73 Be OK	LIVEHOLIC	Tokyo	JP	2/14/2016	
23	72 from now on	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
24	69 Carry on living	PENNY LANE 24	Sapporo	JP	10/20/2024	
25	68 HATE?	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
26	63 FORWARD	YOKOHAMA ARENA	Yokohama	JP	11/26/2023	
27	62 Rock in me	DRUM LOGOS	Fukuoka	JP	8/3/2025	
28	61 Don't apply the brake	CLUB PHASE	Tokyo	JP	7/5/2017	
29	59 Take me higher!!	EIGHT HALL	Kanazawa	JP	9/3/2023	
30	58 Shake That!!	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	10/20/2023	
31	56 Sense	CLUB CITTA'	Kawasaki	JP	11/1/2025	
32	55 CROSS	DRUM LOGOS	Fukuoka	JP	3/26/2023	
33	55 Knockin' on your heart	Shibuya Milkyway	Tokyo	JP	12/24/2015	
34	53 After Life	SENDAI GIGS	Sendai	JP	6/28/2025	
35	53 matchless GUM	Spotify O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	8/30/2024	
36	52 Memorable	Billboard Live TOKYO	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2025	
37	52 Memorable	Billboard Live TOKYO	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2025	
38	52 onset	LIQUIDROOM	Tokyo	JP	2/17/2025	
39	50 TIME	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
40	50 Shambles	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025	
41	50 Unfair game	Hiroshima CLUB QUATTRO	Hiroshima	JP	9/23/2023	
42	49 LOOK AT ME	Nagano CLUB JUNK BOX	Nagano	JP	12/14/2018	
43	48 Rinne	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
44	45 influencer	LINE CUBE SHIBUYA	Tokyo	JP	2/11/2026	
45	43 Manners	SENDAI GIGS	Sendai	JP	6/28/2025	
46	43 anemone	LIQUIDROOM	Tokyo	JP	2/17/2025	
47	43 CLANG	SENDAI GIGS	Sendai	JP	10/9/2023	
48	42 Blooming	Diamond Hall	Nagoya	JP	8/9/2025	
49	40 Sayonakidori	B.9 V1	Kumamoto	JP	8/2/2025	
50	40 Puzzle	LIQUIDROOM	Tokyo	JP	2/17/2025	
51	40 Yoake Mae	B.9 V1	Kumamoto	JP	1/19/2020	
52	40 Summer Drive	Shibuya Milkyway	Tokyo	JP	12/24/2015	
53	39 Brightest Star	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
54	39 Bubble	Billboard Live TOKYO	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2025	
55	39 Bubble	Billboard Live TOKYO	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2025	
56	39 FREEZER	TSUTAYA O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	5/10/2019	

Count	Song	Most Recent				
57	38 Different	CRAZYMAMA KINGDOM	Okayama	JP	5/18/2025	
58	38 Before Yesterday	KT Zepp Yokohama	Yokohama	JP	2/22/2024	
59	38 Arcadia Girl	LIQUIDROOM	Tokyo	JP	6/14/2017	
60	37 Wonderland	Billboard Live TOKYO	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2025	
61	36 Spirit!!	LIQUIDROOM	Tokyo	JP	2/17/2025	
62	36 Beauty and the beast	B.9 V1	Kumamoto	JP	1/19/2020	
63	36 Beauty and the beast	B.9 V1	Kumamoto	JP	1/19/2020	
64	36 Ai to Jonetsu no Matador	Shibuya Milkyway	Tokyo	JP	12/24/2015	
65	35 Warning!	CLUB CITTA'	Kawasaki	JP	11/1/2025	
66	35 ORDER	Nagano CLUB JUNK BOX	Nagano	JP	12/14/2018	
67	34 Awkward	LIQUIDROOM	Tokyo	JP	2/17/2025	
68	33 I can't live without you.	SENDAI GIGS	Sendai	JP	6/28/2025	
69	32 start over	Spotify O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	8/30/2024	
70	31 Protect You	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025	
71	31 Mirage	Billboard Live TOKYO	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2025	
72	31 Brand-New Road	B.9 V1	Kumamoto	JP	12/1/2018	
73	29 Forbidden tale	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025	
74	27 Magie	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
75	27 BLACK HOLE	Diamond Hall	Nagoya	JP	8/9/2025	
76	27 decided by myself	BEAT STATION	Fukuoka	JP	10/5/2024	
77	27 One and only	KT Zepp Yokohama	Yokohama	JP	2/22/2024	
78	25 Ready to Rock	Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha	Chiba	JP	12/29/2025	
79	24 Toi et moi	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
80	22 hide-and-peek	BEAT STATION	Fukuoka	JP	10/5/2024	
81	21 Bye My Tears	LIVEHOLIC	Tokyo	JP	2/14/2016	
82	20 Zen	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025	
83	20 TAMAYA!	Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha	Chiba	JP	8/16/2025	
84	18 Get to the top	Diamond Hall	Nagoya	JP	8/8/2025	
85	18 Corallium	Billboard Live TOKYO	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2025	
86	18 Corallium	Billboard Live TOKYO	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2025	
87	18 Catharsis	Spotify O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	8/30/2024	
88	17 Bestie	GORILLA HALL OSAKA	Osaka	JP	6/20/2025	
89	17 Liberal	BEAT STATION	Fukuoka	JP	10/5/2024	
90	17 Don't be long	harevutai	Tokyo	JP	12/13/2020	
91	17 EverGreen	shibuya eggman	Tokyo	JP	7/18/2015	
92	16 What is justice?	Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha	Chiba	JP	12/29/2025	
93	15 Price of Pride	LIQUIDROOM	Tokyo	JP	6/14/2017	
94	14 H-G-K	Diamond Hall	Nagoya	JP	8/9/2025	
95	13 Dilemma	PENNY LANE 24	Sapporo	JP	10/20/2024	
96	13 Turn me on	KT Zepp Yokohama	Yokohama	JP	2/22/2024	
97	12 Why Why Why	Diamond Hall	Nagoya	JP	8/9/2025	
98	12 Letters to you	SENDAI GIGS	Sendai	JP	6/28/2025	
99	12 The Dragon Cries	Irving Plaza	New York	US	10/28/2022	
100	11 Honkai	BEAT STATION	Fukuoka	JP	10/5/2024	
101	10 SHOW THEM	Diamond Hall	Nagoya	JP	8/9/2025	
102	10 I still seek revenge.	BEAT STATION	Fukuoka	JP	10/5/2024	
103	10 Balance	BEAT STATION	Fukuoka	JP	10/5/2024	
104	10 about Us	Spotify O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	8/30/2024	
105	10 Hibana	Zepp Haneda (TOKYO)	Tokyo	JP	5/10/2024	
106	10 YURAGU	Shimokitazawa GARDEN	Tokyo	JP	10/23/2016	
107	9 without holding back	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
108	9 PAGE	LIQUIDROOM	Tokyo	JP	2/17/2025	
109	9 Go easy	Zepp Haneda (TOKYO)	Tokyo	JP	11/26/2024	
110	9 Big Dad	Spotify O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	8/30/2024	
111	9 azure	Spotify O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	8/30/2024	
112	8 Present Perfect	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
113	8 Dilly-Dally	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026	
114	8 The one	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025	
115	8 KEY	shibuya eggman	Tokyo	JP	7/18/2015	

Count	Song	Most Recent			
116	7 Smile	LINE CUBE SHIBUYA	Tokyo	JP	3/20/2024
117	6 Giovanni	BEAT STATION	Fukuoka	JP	10/5/2024
118	5 Lock and Load	Nanba Hatch	Osaka	JP	2/21/2026
119	4 SUPER SUNSHINE	Makuhari Messe Kokusai Tenjijou Ha	Chiba	JP	12/29/2025
120	4 I'll	PENNY LANE 24	Sapporo	JP	10/20/2024
121	3 At the drop of a hat	Spotify O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	8/30/2024
122	3 Youth	SALON KITTY	Matsuyama	JP	10/1/2023
123	3 FATE	Zepp Tokyo	Tokyo	JP	4/13/2018
124	2 SION	TOKYO GARDEN THEATER	Tokyo	JP	12/7/2025
125	2 CHEMICAL REACTION	Spotify O-EAST	Tokyo	JP	8/30/2024
126	2 Gion-cho	KBS Hall	Kyoto	JP	4/22/2023
127	2 secret MAIKO lips	KBS Hall	Kyoto	JP	12/22/2019
128	1 flying high	LINE CUBE SHIBUYA	Tokyo	JP	2/13/2020
129	1 Akasimahan	KBS Hall	Kyoto	JP	12/22/2019
130	1 Tora and Tora	KBS Hall	Kyoto	JP	12/22/2019
131	1 Honey	Rensa	Sendai	JP	12/20/2017